## DECLARATION OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF CONTRACT PER CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT (1992)

As per Section 2 and Section 32 of the Construction Lien Act (1992), 1 David E. Tomingas, Principal Engineer of DATOM GROUP with my signature below, certify that the contract for the following improvements:

Underground Primary, Secondary and Streetlight Distribution System Installation

to the project known as;

Lakeside Village Phase 5A

known and situated municipally as;

Port Hope, Ontario

to have been substantially performed on: February 16, 2024

(Date substantially performed)

Name of Owner: Penryn Mason Homes Inc.

Address for Service: 1 - 70 Innovator Avenue,

Stouffville, Ontario

L4A 0Y2

Name of Contractor: Kile Contr. Inc

Address of Service: 370 Marwood Drive

Oshawa, Ontario

L1H 8B4

Name of Payment Certifier: DATOM GROUP LTD.

Address for Service: 157 Brule Trail, King, L7B 0C7

1. Identification (reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number) of Premise for preservation of liens:

Registered Plan # 39M-953

2. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien: DaTom Group Ltd., 157 Brule Trail, King, Ontario L7B 0C7

**Date Certificate Signed:** 

Payment Certifier:

DAVID E. TOMINGAS